## Schedule of Charges

Part		Personal	Ranking .				Personal	Ranking		
Mathematical   Math	Channe		Plus/Youth Package/Go4it/	Executive/		<b>Clarres</b>		Plus/Youth Package/Go4it/	Executive/	
Manufactor   Man		Classic	(Homemaker)/				Classic	(Homemaker)/	Man Utd	
March   Marc	Minimum monthly average relationship balance (applicable for salary variant)	AED 3,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	3 4				
Manufactor   Man	balance (applicable for savings variant)  Minimum monthly salary transfer	,				Cheque	N/A	AED 50	AED 50	calendar quarter; thereafter AED 50
Mathematical part	(applicable for salary variant)  Fee for non-maintenance of balance (applicable for salary variant)	AED 25 per		· ·		Totalgir currency			20) for Select	
March   Marc	Fee for non-maintenance of balance (applicable for savings variant)	AED 25 per		month		Foreign Currency Cash Deposit*	,		(min AED 20) for	1% (min AED 20)
Part	Non-receipt of salary**  Account opening fee								1.00% (min AED	
Contact	Teller Fees (Cash Deposit, Cash Withdrawals, Internal Fund Transfer	per month free;	transactions****	transactions****	transactions****	Foreign Currency Cash Withdrawal*			package. 1.25% (min AED 20) for	1% (min AED 20)
Mathematical Section			thereafter AED 10	thereafter AED 10	thereafter AED 10 per transaction	*These are applicable with effect from Novem	ber 16th, 2014.			
Manufactor	Cheque book charge (for 10 leaves cheque book)	N/A	(10 leaves) free;	(10 leaves) free;	free every calendar year; thereafter		Free	Free	Free	Free
Secretary and the secretary an		N/A				Substitution of cheque with cash				
Manufacture of Manu	month for Smart S@ver accounts***	1	1	1	1	collection				
Selection of the content of the cont	Request for copy of statement - Call	Free	Free	Free	Free	Cheque Certification				
Mary	Request for copy of statement - Branch	statement	statement	statement	statement	due date				
Mary Control   Property   Prope		statement	statement	statement	statement	additional charge will be levied	Free	Free	Free	Free
Section of the content of the cont	*Minimum monthly average relationship balance	statement cycle	statement cycle led to enjoy the respect	statement cycle tive package privileges,	statement cycle failing which		Free	Free	Free	Free
Margin part	relationship balance falls below AED 3,000. Cus mentioned minimum balance requirements. For	stomers with active Loa r Beyond Customers fee	ns/Overdrafts or holding for non-maintenance	g Youth package are e of balance will be wai	xempt from the above yed for first 3 months					
Manual Property of Property	relationship balance or minimum monthly salar **If salary is not credited for six months and minir balance will be applicable.	ry requirement. mum monthly average re	elationship balance is no	t maintained, the fee fo	r non-maintenance of	Cheque collection (USD)*	USD 160	USD 160	USD 160	USD 160
Minimary	will be at 0.25% p.a.		•	ank induced charges with the interest interest	applied for the month	from the cheque value.	ed only to approved et	, additional ci	inarges or issuing burner	wany win be concered
Conting	*****Charges effective 1st September 2015.  Request for the copy of old cheques									
Mary Control   Mary	,		,		1 17	,				
Mary	-		,	,	1 17	1	l l		1.100	
Mary Controlled   Mary Contr	Dormant account charges	Free	Free	Free	Free		AED 50 per cert.	AED 50 per cert.	AED 40 per cert.	AED 40 per cert.
Second print   Seco					One free per	,				
Management   Man	(for account holders)				AED 75	Bulk cash deposit & withdrawal at teller				
March   Marc	Telegraphic transfer for account holde		ALD 73	ALD 73		Issue of IPO/rights issues by order				
March   Marc	Local currency within UAE (SHA) (through branches)	AED 5	AED 5	AED 5	month; thereafter AED 5	•				
March   Marc		AED 5	AED 5	AED 5	month; thereafter AED 5					
Page		AED 5	AED 5	AED 5	per month*;					-
Property of the first of the All Property of Telephone (Property o	Foreign currency remittance (through branch)	AED 75	AED 75	AED 70	One free per month; thereafter	Over-size	AED 2,500	AED 2,500	AED 2,500	AED 2,500
Description black of early   Description	Foreign currency remittance (through Online Banking, Mobile Banking &	Free	Free	Free		Locker Deposit will be required based on the siz		Actual	Actual	Actual
Part	Direct transfer to Bank of Beirut	AED 20	AED 20	AED 20	AED 20		Free	Free	Free	Free
Back   Processor	Online Banking, Mobile Banking & ATM)**	Free	Free	Free	Free	'				
Page	DirectRemit transfers (through Online Banking, Mobile Banking & ATM)	Free	Free	Free	Free		Free	Free	Free	Free
Part	Additional Telex (e.g. tracer) sent at request of customer - UAE	Free	Free	Free	Free		Free	Free	Free	Free
Consistency of summarized properties   Free   Fre		Free	Free	Free	Free					
Section Section Control Cont		Free	Free	Free	Free	Courier				
**Comparent and and Provine "BoddProcess" control and expenditional formational formationa	Swift message copy				AED 15	Other				
Magnoting the femiliarly's account   Pee	** Charges are waived only when "SHARED" o	refunded (as AED 1 is poption is selected; corre	paid towards beneficiar spondent / beneficiary	y bank charges). banks charges, if any, s	hall be applicable.		Free	Free	Free	Free
Part	If deposited in beneficiary's account	Free	Free	Free	Free					
Percent   Perc	Set-up charges	AED 50	AED 50	AED 40				Fina	nce charges per n	nonth <sup>1</sup>
Fine Series   Free   Fr		+				-		(retail p		advance)
Piston	Failed Standing Instruction and DDS									
Amual rele Free Free Free Free Free Free Fre	Debit Card Charges									
ABD 25	Annual Fee  Debit Card Replacement Fee					Infinite	1500		2.99%	
International Delivery Charges   AED 150   AED	- 12	AED 25		AED 25	AED 25	Manchester United Titanium	250		3.25%	
For Purchase in Non-AED* 1.99%		AED 150		AED 150	AED 150					
Using Fee in UAE at Emirates NBD ATMs  Cash Windrawan/Deposit Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Mini-statement Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Fre	For Purchase in Non-AED*	1.99%	1.99%	1.99%	1.99%	, ,				
Cash WithdrawalDeposit Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Fre			1.99%	1.99%	1.99%					
Halance Enquiry Price Pr			Free	Free	Free	U By Emaar Visa Signature / Family	250 / Free		3.25%	
Utility payment   Free   Free	Balance Enquiry  Mini-statement					Business Card / Business Rewards				
AED 2 AED 1 AED 2	Utility payment		Free	Free	Free		Free			
Declined transaction AED 1 AED 1 AED 1 AED 1 AED 1  GCC Net ATMs (in Gulf Co-operation Countries)  Cash Withdrawal AED 6 AED 6 AED 6 AED 6 AED 3 AED 3 AED 3  Balance Enquiry AED 23 AED 3 AED 3 AED 3  AED 3 AED 3 AED 20  AED 20 AED 20****  Balance Enquiry Free (if available) Free (if av		-	AED 2	AED 2	AED 2			vhichever is higher	·)	
GC Net ATMs (in Gulf Co-operation Countries)  Cash Withdrawal AED 6 AED	Balance Enquiry  Declined transaction							t Cards		
Balance Enquiry AED 3 AED 3 AED 3 AED 3 AED 3  International ATMs (outside Gulf Co-operation Countries)  Cash Withdrawal AED 20 AED 20 AED 20 AED 20***  Balance Enquiry Free (if available) Free (if availabl	-					•	AED 20 for all ot			
International ATMs (outside Gulf Co-operation Countries)  Cash Withdrawal AED 20 AED 20 AED 20 AED 20****  Balance Enquiry Free (If available) Fre	Cash Withdrawal Balance Enquiry					Copy of sales voucher				
Balance Enquiry Free (If available) Free (If a	-	-	-	AFD 20	ΔFD 20****	For Purchase in Non-AED <sup>2</sup>				
**This fee is Charged in addition to the standard processing fee charged by Visa International. Applicable for all foreign transactions paid in any currency other than UAE Dirhams. This fee will be effective from 1st March 2019.  **This fee will be effective from 1st March 2019. Applicable for all foreign transactions paid in UAE Dirhams. This is in addition to the mark up fee charged by the acquirer.  ***Applicable only for Godit Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ***Explicable only for Godit Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ***Explicable only for Godit Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ***Explicable only for Godit Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ***Explicable only for Godit Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ***Explicable only for Godit Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ***Explicable only for Godit Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ***Explicable only for Godit Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ***This fee will be effective from 1st March 2019.  ***Explicable only for Godit Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ***Applicable on Installment Plan One time processing fee  Cancellation fee: Installment Plans / Dial-A-Cheque / Balance Transfer / Balance Conversion  International Delivery Charges  AED 49 per transaction  ***Dial-A-Cheque / Balance Transfer / Balance Conversion  International Delivery Charges  AED 19 per transaction  ***Dial-A-Cheque / Balance Transfer / Balance Transfer / Balance Conversion  International Delivery Charges  AED 150  ***International Delivery Charges on the Card account is twice or more past due in the past six months. An account is considered past that charges if the Card account is no longer twice or more past due within the last six months. This Service and Price Guide is applicable with effect from the Supplicable with effect from						Duplicate statement fee (per copy)		41-		
the mark up fee charged by the acquirer.  ****Applicable only for Go4it Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ****Applicable only for Go4it Package. Fee waived for a limited period.  ****Maximum of 5 free transactions per calendar year subject to a minimum of USD 300 per transaction.  Services  Special Clearing - Outward Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Fr	paid in any currency other than UAE Dirhams. **This fee will be effective from 1st March 20	. This fee will be effect	ive from 1st March 20	)19.		- over 3 months	AED 45 per mon	th	Black 1 7	East 2
Services  Special Clearing - Outward Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Fr	the mark up fee charged by the acquirer.  ***Applicable only for Go4it Package. Fee wa	aived for a limited peri	od.			Plus / Business Protector  0% Installment Plan			uing cycle (tree for	urst 2 months)
Special Clearing - Outward  Special Clearing - Inward (proceeds by Manager's Cheque)  Special Clearing - Inward (proceeds by Manager's Cheque)  Special Clearing - Inward (proceeds through UAE Central Bank)  Free  Fre	Services					Cancellation fee: Installment Plans /	·		) 250 which	s higher <sup>4</sup>
(proceeds by Manager's Cheque)  Special Clearing - Inward (proceeds through UAE Central Bank)  Free  F	Special Clearing - Inward					Balance Conversion		zacanung of AEL	, 250, whilehever is	z mynei
1st March 2019.  2 This fee is effective.  2 This fee is effective 2019 and is charged in addition to the standard processing fee charged by MasterCard International or Visa International and is applicable to transactions performed in any currency other than UAE Dirham (approximately 1.15%). This fee is waived for Emirates NBD dnata World MasterCard® Credit Cardholders. Please refer to emiratesnbd.com/cards for updates.	Special Clearing - Inward (proceeds					Finance charges are subject to increase by 0.5% in ca due if the minimum payment due is not received befor charges if the Card account is no longer twice or mor	se the Card account is two ore the payment due date	. Subsequently, Finance c	harges will revert to the p	revailing product Finance
	·					2 This fee is effective 1st March 2019 and is charged in is applicable to transactions performed in any currenc MasterCard® Credit Cardholders. Please refer to emir	y other than UAE Dirham ratesnbd.com/cards for up	(approximately 1.15%).1 odates.	his fee is waived for Emira	ates NBD dnata World

4 This fee is effective from 1st April 2019.

	Personal	Banking		
Charges (Exclusive of VAT)	Classic	Plus/Youth Package/Go4it/ Ladies Banking (Homemaker)/ Plus Maximizer	Executive/ Man Utd	Beyond/ UAE Nation Package
General				
Payment due date (from the statement date)	25 days			
Minimum payment due	5% or AED 100	(whichever is higher	)	
Cash advance limit - Business Card	75% of credit li	mit		
- Other Cards	50% of credit li			
Please Note				
All fees and charges mentioned in this date specified by the Bank.	guide are subject	to change. Such cha	anges will apply fr	om the effecti
This Service and Price Guide is applicate	ole with effect fro	m December 1 2017		
Annual fee billed will not be reversed i				
(Annual fee stated is indicative and is s No finance charges (except for Cash A			pavment is made o	n or before th
payment due date.				
Finance charges are levied on all transa (calculated on average daily balance m		llated from transactio	on date till repaym	ient date
Cash advance fee will be applicable on		insactions as defined	under Terms & Co	onditions.
Please refer to emiratesnbd.com/care	<b>ds</b> for terms and	conditions.		
Personal Loans				
Loan Processing Fee (New)*	1% of the loan	amount (Min AED 50	0 and Max AED 2	,500)
Loan Processing Fee (Top Up)*		mental loan amount (		
Enhanced Credit Life Insurance		of loan amount (min	-	
(Double Cover) Personal Overdraft Fee	AED 200		1,000,	
Late Payment Charge	AED 50			
Instalment Deferment Fee	AED 100			
Rescheduling Fee	AED 250			
Early Settlement Fee	1% of outstand	ing amount (maximu	m AED 10,000)	
Change in Due Date	Free			
Advance EMI (up to 3 EMIs)	Free			
Clearance Letter	Free		2.40.000	
Partial Payment Liability / No Liability letter	1% of payment AED 50	made (maximum AEI	D 10,000)	
Loan Cancellation Fee	AED 50			
	TREB 30			
Auto Loans	10/ of the lean	amount (Min AED 50	O and May AFD 3	F00)
Loan Processing Fee Early Settlement Fee	1% of outstand		O ariu iviax AED 2	,500)
Auto Protect		n amount (minimum /	AED 1,000)	
Late Payment Fee	AED 50			
Change in Mode of Payment	Free			
Deferment	AED 100			
Temporary Release of Mortgage	Free			
Change of Registration Pre-payment of EMIs (only valid for 3	Free			
and above instalments)	1% of payment	made		
Rescheduling Fee	AED 250			
Change of due date on Standing Instructions	Free			
NOC to Traffic Department	Free			
Cheque Returned Charges	AED 100			
Liability / No Liability Letter	AED 50			
Clearance Letter	Free			
Home Loans				
Loan Processing Fee	1% of the Loan	Amount		
Application fee / Pre-approval Fee	AED 3,000 (Non	Refundable)		
Revalidation Fee	Up to AED 1,00			
Valuation Charge		npleted Property) r Self-Construction)		
Early Settlement Charges	-	1% of Loan Outstand	ling whichever is l	ower
Relationship Breakage Fee	2% of Loan Out	standing		
Partial Pre-payment Fee		ove free allowance		
Life Insurance (single applicant)*	0.05% p.m. on	Loan Outstanding		
Life Insurance (Joint applicant or Joint Borrower)*	0.09% p.m. on	Loan Outstanding		
For loan amount more than	Insurance fees n	nay differ		
AED 5 million Property Insurance		the Property Value		
Late Payment Fee	AED 400	and Froperty value		
Nonstandard statement /	Free			
Copy of original docs	1100			
Possbaduling Foo	AED 250			

Retail Wealth Management							
Fees and Charges on Portfolio	Accounts Vali	d as of July 20	)18				
Traded Value USD	Under 100,000	100,000 to 249,999	250,000 to 499,999	500,000 to 999,999	1,000,000 and above		
Fixed Income/Sukuk	3.00%	2.50%	2.50%	2.25%	2.00%		
Direct Equity	1.50%	1.25%	1.00%	0.75%	0.50%		
Mutual Funds	3.00%	2.50%	2.00%	1.75%	1.50%		
Structured Products		Please refer to respective term sheets					
	2.00%	2.00%	1.50%	1.25%	1.00%		
ENBD Gold Saving Certificate	Minimum Fee equivalent to USD 200.  A flat fee of AED50 will be applied as Certificate Issuance Charges.  A flat fee of 15fils per gram will be charged at time of subscription.						
Safe Custody*	A custody fee of 0.25% will be charged on per annum calculated daily, based on total portfolio value and charged on quarterly basis to the customer account.						
Administration Services	Any additional costs charged by our custodian for the receipt or delivery of securities will be debited to the customer account.						
Exit Fees							
Fixed Income/Sukuk	0.5%						
Equity	0.5%						
Mutual Funds	As per fund structure						
Structured Products	As per term sheet						

AED 250

AED 1,320

AED 1,320

Free All fees and charges are effective from 15th February 2019.
\*Life Insurance Premiums are collected on monthly and rate may differ for Loan amount more than AED 5 million.

Rescheduling Fee

(Co-borrower)

Change in Property (SWAP) Change in Ownership Details

Liability / No Liability Letter Request of other letter Clearance Letter

ENBD Gold Saving Certificate

\*Structured products, Emirates NBD issued medium term notes and GCC equities are exempted from Custody Fees. The above fees apply to securities that are held with the Bank and include all charges and fees paid for the execution of the transaction through recognized counterparties of the Bank. Where applicable, taxes, bourse levies and other third party fees will be charged separately.

An exit fee of 0.5% will be applied upon redemption.
A custody & insurance fee of 0.30% will be charged at time of redemption.

addition to, and at the same time as, the above mentioned charges.

 ${}^\star \text{Effective from June 2018 "Beyond" Charges for savings variant customers are applicable to "KSA Beyond" Customers.}$ 



All charges, commissions and fees are exclusive of Value Added Tax or any other similar sales tax (VAT). If VAT is applicable, it will be chargeable and payable in